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HELZEBEE RERSERL (CADLEO#E, FHEHE)

B2 (REL 2L bbby (O0HEL 2D BLIRD N Rt
BEoLmE 0.5 4.2 37.5 38.3 19.5 31.9
NN} a1 0.5 6.2 54.3 22.5 16. 6 37.9
EHBREE 0.8 13.2 49.5 25.5 11.0 41.8
TRt ZA ¥ 2 B 0D B\ N B ) DT 0.3 3.9 27.4 46.0 22.4 28. 4
B PEAT 0.5 7.8 54.5 25.3 11.9 39.9
A5 (2023) 45 A
B2 (RREL AR Ebby (oL 2D BLLhD Ak e A
BEoLmE 0.6 4.1 39.7 38. 2 17.4 33. 1
NN} 0.5 5.8 55. 2 23.0 15.5 38.2
EHEREE 0.7 14. 8 50.5 24. 1 9.9 43. 1
MR A ¥ 2 B 0D L\ N B ) T 0.2 4.7 30.6 44.5 20. 0 30. 2
& PE A i 0.7 8.9 56.5 23.2 10.6 41.5
AFn5 (2023) FE6 H
B2 RREL R By (02D BLIRD ik fE A
BEoHLm 0.6 4.4 40.9 36.9 17.2 33.5
INA Dz J7 0.5 6.2 56. 8 22.3 14.2 39. 1
EHBREE 1.0 15. 6 51.5 23.0 8.9 44. 2
TR A Y 2 B 0D L\ N B T 0.2 4.8 30.8 45.2 19.0 30.5
& P A 0.8 11.8 57.0 20. 1 10.3 43.2
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A5 (2023) 4£4 A
B2 (RRBLARD LRy (RRHEL 2L IR D Ak e A
BoLm 0.0 0.5 3.3 A 2.1 A 1.6 1.4
VA OHE 2 J5 0.1 0.0 1.7 A 1.8 0.1 0.5
EHBREE 0.1 0.4 1.9 A 2.4 A 0.1 0.8
T A ¥4 2 B 0D L\ S B ) T 0.1 0.8 1.9 A 0.7 A 2.1 1.5
& PEAT A 0.1 1.0 0.6 A 0.5 A 0.9 0.8
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RO 2 J5 0.0 A 0.4 0.9 0.5 A 11 0.3
EHBREE A 0.1 1.6 1.0 A 1.4 A 1.1 1.3
TR A 2 B 0D B~ B A 0.1 0.8 3.2 A 1.5 A 2.4 1.8
& PEATE 0.2 1.1 2.0 A 2.1 A 1.3 1.6
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JE B BE 0.3 0.8 1.0 A 1.1 A 1.0 1.1
T A 3 2 0 0 B R BT 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.7 A 1.0 0.3
2 PE A B 0.1 2.9 0.5 A 3.1 A 0.3 1.7
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AR ACE AN 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.3 2.1 1.9 1.8
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FRAIFE 1R OHEFEERELR. HEFEREEOHE (T AL Lottt FEkHE)
S R T A OO B
o
R O L ADH 27 IS A2 9> A
WA B P
ATH 7 i 2% RiTH i 2% AT 7 AT 7
S 34 1 H 30.0 A 1.8 32.6 A 2.2 33.4 A 1.0 21.5 A 2.4 32.3 A 1.9 36. 1 A 0.1
(2021) 2 H 33.7 3.7 36. 1 3.5 35.0 1.6 27.4 5.9 36. 2 3.9 39.0 2.9
3 H 36. 1 2.4 37.9 1.8 37.0 2.0 31.0 3.6 38.6 2.4 39.8 0.8
4 A 34.8 A 1.3 36.9 A 1.0 36.5 A 0.5 29.6 A 1.4 36. 1 A 2.5 39.0 A 0.8
5 H 34.2 A 0.6 36.5 A 0.4 36. 4 A 0.1 27.7 A 1.9 36.0 A 0.1 38.6 A 0.4
6 H 37.6 3.4 38.7 2.2 37.9 1.5 35.3 7.6 38.6 2.6 41.0 2.4
7 H 37.5 A 0.1 39.0 0.3 38.2 0.3 35.1 A 0.2 37.6 A 1.0 40.0 A 1.0
8 H 36. 6 A 0.9 38. 1 A 0.9 37.9 A 0.3 33.3 A 1.8 37.1 A 0.5 39.8 A 0.2
9 H 38.0 1.4 39.3 1.2 38.8 0.9 36. 1 2.8 37.8 0.7 42.4 2.6
10 H 39.2 1.2 39.2 A 0.1 39.1 0.3 40.8 4.7 37.6 A 0.2 40.9 A 1.5
11 H 39.2 0.0 38.0 A 1.2 39.3 0.2 42.8 2.0 36.8 A 0.8 42.1 1.2
12 A 38.8 A 0.4 38.4 0.4 39.1 A 0.2 41.3 A 15 36.5 A 0.3 41.3 A 0.8
S 44 1 H 36. 6 A 2.2 36.9 A 1.5 38.6 A 0.5 36.6 A 4.7 34.4 A 2.1 40. 8 A 0.5
(2022) 2 H 35.1 A 1.5 35.3 A 1.6 37.6 A 1.0 35.7 A 0.9 31.8 A 2.6 39.6 A 1.2
3 H 32.5 A 2.6 30. 8 A 4.5 37.1 A 0.5 34. 4 A 1.3 27.8 A 4.0 36. 2 A 3.4
4 A 32.0 A 0.5 30. 3 A 0.5 36. 4 A 0.7 34. 6 0.2 26.7 A1l 37.1 0.9
5 H 33.1 1.1 31.4 1.1 37.3 0.9 36.5 1.9 27.0 0.3 37.1 0.0
6 H 32.3 A 0.8 29.8 A 1.6 36.0 A 1.3 38.0 1.5 25.3 A 1.7 38.0 0.9
7 H 30. 1 A 2.2 28.4 A 1.4 34.6 A 1.4 34. 2 A 3.8 23.3 A 20 36. 2 A 1.8
8 H 32.0 1.9 30.9 2.5 36. 1 1.5 35.6 1.4 25.3 2.0 37.9 1.7
9 H 3.2 A 0.8 29.4 A 1.5 36.0 A 0.1 35.7 0.1 23.5 A 1.8 36.4 A 1.5
10 H 30.8 A 0.4 28.0 A 1.4 35.6 A 0.4 36.6 0.9 22.9 A 0.6 35.4 A 1.0
11 H 29.6 A 1.2 26.9 A l1 34.5 A1l 35.0 A 1.6 22.0 A 0.9 35.6 0.2
12 A 30.9 1.3 28.0 1.1 34.8 0.3 36.5 1.5 24.2 2.2 36.5 0.9
S 54E 1 H 31.0 0.1 28.3 0.3 35.4 0.6 36.5 0.0 23.9 A 0.3 36.0 A 0.5
(2023) 2 H 30.9 A 0.1 27.1 A 1.2 35.6 0.2 37.6 1.1 23.2 A 0.7 37.3 1.3
3 H 34.0 3.1 30.5 3.4 37.4 1.8 41.0 3.4 26.9 3.7 39.1 1.8
4 A 35.0 1.0 31.9 1.4 37.9 0.5 41.8 0.8 28.4 1.5 39.9 0.8
5 H 36. 2 1.2 33. 1 1.2 38.2 0.3 43.1 1.3 30. 2 1.8 41.5 1.6
6 H 36.8 0.6 33.5 0.4 39.1 0.9 44. 2 1.1 30.5 0.3 43. 2 1.7
RiRFIE 2K HERFEEEL HWEFEEREZEOHS (C AL Eottar, FETH%EmE)
T R e it R
o
e O L ADH 27 IS A2 9> A
TSR LR T
AITH 7 i 2% AT 7 i 2% AT 7 AT 7
S 34 1 H 29.9 A 1.8 32.6 A 2.2 33.5 A 1.2 21.9 A 1.9 31.6 A 1.8 35.8 0.6
(2021) 2 H 34.0 4.1 36. 6 4.0 35.5 2.0 28.0 6.1 35.8 4.2 38.9 3.1
3 H 36.0 2.0 37.7 1.1 37.1 1.6 31.4 3.4 37.9 2.1 39.5 0.6
4 A 35.3 A 0.7 37.3 A 0.4 36.8 A 0.3 30.0 A 1.4 37.0 A 0.9 40. 2 0.7
5 H 34.4 A 0.9 36.7 A 0.6 36.3 A 0.5 27.9 A 21 36.7 A 0.3 40. 3 0.1
6 H 37.1 2.7 38.1 1.4 37.7 1.4 34.2 6.3 38.2 1.5 41.0 0.7
7 H 37.6 0.5 38.8 0.7 38.0 0.3 35.3 1.1 38.2 0.0 40.5 A 0.5
8 H 37.0 A 0.6 38. 1 A 0.7 37.9 A 0.1 34. 1 A 1.2 38.0 A 0.2 40. 7 0.2
9 H 37.6 0.6 38.7 0.6 38.2 0.3 35.8 1.7 37.6 A 0.4 41.5 0.8
10 H 38.9 1.3 39.1 0.4 39.0 0.8 39.7 3.9 37.6 0.0 40. 6 A 0.9
11 H 39.2 0.3 38.5 A 0.6 39.1 0.1 42.4 2.7 36.6 A 1.0 40. 8 0.2
12 A 38.8 A 0.4 38.5 0.0 39.5 0.4 41.3 A l1 35.9 A 0.7 40.3 A 0.5
S 44 1 H 36.8 A 2.0 37.0 A 1.5 38.8 A 0.7 37.3 A 4.0 34.0 A 1.9 40. 7 0.4
(2022) 2 H 35.5 A 1.3 35.9 A l1 38. 1 A 0.7 36.4 A 0.9 31.6 A 2.4 39.3 A 1.4
3 H 32.5 A 3.0 30.6 A 5.3 37.2 A 0.9 34.8 A 1.6 27.2 A 4.4 35.7 A 3.6
4 A 32.4 A 0.1 30.6 0.0 36.6 A 0.6 34.9 0.1 27.6 0.4 38.3 2.6
5 H 33.1 0.7 31.4 0.8 37.1 0.5 36. 4 1.5 27.5 A 0.1 38.9 0.6
6 H 31.7 A 1.4 29.2 A 2.2 35.8 A 1.3 36. 8 0.4 24.8 A 2.7 38.0 A 0.9
7 H 30. 1 A 1.6 28. 1 Al 34.4 A 1.4 34.3 A 2.5 23.7 A 11 36.7 A 1.3
8 H 32.2 2.1 30.8 2.7 36.0 1.6 36.2 1.9 25.9 2.2 38.9 2.2
9 H 30.8 A 1.4 28.8 A 2.0 35.4 A 0.6 35.5 A 0.7 23.3 A 2.6 35.4 A 3.5
10 H 30.5 A 0.3 27.9 A 0.9 35.4 0.0 35.6 0.1 22.9 A 0.4 35. 1 A 0.3
11 H 29.7 A 0.8 27.5 A 0.4 34.4 A 1.0 34.8 A 0.8 22.1 A 0.8 34.4 A 0.7
12 A 31.0 1.3 28.3 0.8 35.3 0.9 36.5 1.7 23.8 1.7 35.6 1.2
S 54E 1 H 31.3 0.3 28.6 0.3 35.6 0.3 37.2 0.7 23.7 A 0.1 35.9 0.3
(2023) 2 H 31.3 0.0 27.7 A 0.9 36. 1 0.5 38.3 1.1 23.2 A 0.5 36.9 1.0
3 H 33.9 2.6 30.3 2.6 37.4 1.3 41.3 3.0 26.4 3.2 38.5 1.6
4 A 35.4 1.5 32.2 1.9 38. 1 0.7 42.0 0.7 29.2 2.8 41. 2 2.7
5 H 36.0 0.6 32.9 0.7 37.9 A 0.2 42.8 0.8 30. 3 1.1 43.4 2.2
6 H 36. 2 0.2 32.9 0.0 38.9 1.0 43.1 0.3 29.9 A 0.4 43.2 A 0.2
() 1. FpR30 (2018) 4R 10 A JAE & 0 Wik - A2 7 A VORI RIS A S, SEiE ( EBRBIMRE) B 2MEFIESOEFIZ-NT) 25H,

(https://www. esri. cao. go. jp/jp/stat/shouhi/online. pdf)
2.5 3 (2021 4 1 A WAL ORI IFe-stat (BFHFTOREED)

(https://www. e-stat. go. jp/stat-search/files?page=1&toukei=00100405&tstat=

000001014549)
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